Interest rate risk is managed on a Group basis at the corporate level.  Limits on the proportion of fixed interest rate exposure are
applied and interest rates may be fixed for a maximum term of four years or the remaining life of term debt facilities, whichever is
the longer.

As at 31 December 2014, there was no interest rate hedging in place (2013: nil).  Cash was invested in short-term instruments
with an average maturity of 1 to 3 months.

Interest rate sensitivity

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on exposure to interest rates at the reporting date and the stipulated
change taking place at the beginning of the financial year and held constant throughout the year.

At the reporting date, if interest rates had been 25 basis points (2013: 25 basis points) higher or lower and all other variables were
held constant, the Group's net profit after tax would increase/decrease by $9.2  million (2013: $0.5 million).

At the reporting date, if interest rates had been 25 basis points (2013: 25 basis points) higher or lower and all other variables were
held constant, the Parent entity’s net profit after tax would increase/decrease by $0.4  million (2013: $0.4 million).

Oil Search Limited and its subsidiaries
ARBN 055 079 868

64

27 Financial and capital risk management (continued)

 (b) Interest rate risk (continued)

Consolidated

Floating
Interest Rate

Fixed interest rate maturing in:

Non-interest
bearing

Total carrying
amount in the

statement of
financial position

1 year
or less

1-5
years

More than 5
years

Financial Instruments $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
2014
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 816,486 143,680 - - - 960,166
Trade debtors - - - - 126,652 126,652
Other debtors - - - - 110,416 110,416
Loan receivable 31,082 - - - 60,167 91,249
Non-current receivables - - - - 1,078 1,078
Total financial assets 847,568 143,680 - - 298,313 1,289,561
Financial liabilities
Trade creditors and accruals - - - - 312,665 312,665
Other payables - - - - 8,462 8,462
Finance lease - 249 1,795 6,827 - 8,871
Loans and borrowings 3,592,409 - - 819,786 - 4,412,194
Total financial liabilities 3,592,409 249 1,795 826,613 321,127 4,742,192

2013
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 207,981 1,680 - - - 209,661
Trade debtors - - - - 105,766 105,766
Other debtors - - - - 141,167 141,167
Loan receivable 24,014 - - - 51,469 75,483
Non-current receivables - - - - 4,757 4,757
Total financial assets 231,995 1,680 - - 303,159 536,834
Financial liabilities
Trade creditors and accruals - - - - 278,860 278,860
Other payables - - - - 9,693 9,693
Loans and borrowings 3,385,743 - - 638,678 - 4,024,421
Total financial liabilities 3,385,743 - - 638,678 288,553 4,312,974

Parent

Floating
Interest Rate

Fixed interest rate maturing in:

Non-interest
bearing

Total carrying
amount in the

statement of
financial position

1 year
or less

1-5
years

More than 5
years

Financial Instruments $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
2014
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 40,718 108,680 - - - 149,398
Other debtors - - - - 573 573
Total financial assets 40,718 108,680 - - 573 149,971
Financial liabilities
Trade creditors and accruals - - - - 9,399 9,399
Total financial liabilities - - - - 9,399 9,399

2013
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 73,615 1,680 - - - 75,295
Other debtors - - - - 17,958 17,958
Total financial assets 73,615 1,680 - - 17,958 93,253
Financial liabilities
Trade creditors and accruals - - - - 7,152 7,152
Total financial liabilities - - - - 7,152 7,152

Oil Search Limited and its subsidiaries
ARBN 055 079 868

65

27 Financial and capital risk management (continued)

(c) Commodity price risk
The Group has exposure to commodity price risk associated with the production and sale of oil, condensate and liquefied natural
gas.

Commodity risk management

The Group does not seek to limit its exposure to the fluctuations in oil prices; rather the central aim of oil price risk management is
to ensure the Group’s financial position remains sound and that the Group is able to meet its financial obligations in the event of
low oil prices.  Hedge cover targets are determined through detailed modelling of the Group’s position under various oil price